
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   San Jose State 287  290  293       870  +6 
2  2  2   Oregon 288  297  287       872  +8 
3  3  T3   Texas A&M 294  292  294       880  +16 
5  4  T3   Arizona 297  292  291       880  +16 

T6  6  5   Southern California 300  297  290       887  +23 
13  13  6   Oregon State 305  303  282       890  +26 
T9  T9  T7   Arizona State 302  300  290       892  +28 
T6  5  T7   Northwestern 300  293  299       892  +28 
T9  7  T9   Colorado 302  296  302       900  +36 
8  11  T9   Washington 301  303  296       900  +36 

T11  T9  T9   San Diego State 303  299  298       900  +36 
4  8  12   Iowa State 295  304  303       902  +38 

14  15  T13   California 308  304  292       904  +40 
T11  12  T13   TCU 303  303  298       904  +40 
15  16  15   Brigham Young 310  305  301       916  +52 
16  14  16   Washington State 311  300  308       919  +55 
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Silverado Showdown
Silverado Resort and Spa

Napa, CA 
Silverado Showdown 2022 

Dates: Apr 04 - Apr 06 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Alessandra Fanali  Arizona State  69   71  69       209  -7   
T3 2   Caitlyn Macnab  TCU  74   68  70       212  -4   
1 3   Antonia Malate  San Jose State  69   68  76       213  -3   

T12 T4   Alexandra Forsterling  Arizona State  75   72  67       214  -2   
T3 T4   Hailee Cooper  Texas A&M  69   73  72       214  -2   
T10 T6   Carolina Melgrati  Arizona  75   71  69       215  -1   
T5 T6   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  71   73  71       215  -1   
T18 T6   Chayse Gomez  Oregon State  75   73  67       215  -1   
T7 9   Hailey Schalk  Colorado  74   71  71       216  E   
T33 T10   Ellie Slama  Oregon State  72   78  67       217  +1   
T7 T10   Natasha Andrea Oon  San Jose State  72   73  72       217  +1   
T12 T10   Lilas Pinthier  Arizona  74   73  70       217  +1   
T5 T10   Ching-Tzu Chen  Oregon  70   74  73       217  +1   
T18 T14   Jennifer Cai  Northwestern  72   76  70       218  +2   
T12 T14   Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen  Oregon  73   74  71       218  +2   
T18 T16   Hsin-Yu Lu  Oregon  71   77  71       219  +3   
T12 T16   Tze-Han Lin  Oregon  74   73  72       219  +3   
T25 T18   Katherine Muzi  Southern California  75   74  71       220  +4   
T25 T18   Amari Avery  Southern California  75   74  71       220  +4   
T25 T20   Adela Cernousek  Texas A&M  75   74  72       221  +5   
T12 T20   Sabrina Iqbal  TCU  70   77  74       221  +5   
T18 T22   Brianna Navarrosa  Southern California  74   74  74       222  +6   
T25 T22   Anika Sato  San Diego State  73   76  73       222  +6   
T12 T22   Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio  Texas A&M  72   75  75       222  +6   
T33 T22   Lauryn Nguyen  Northwestern  77   73  72       222  +6   
T10 T22   Taglao Jeeravivitaporn  Iowa State  73   73  76       222  +6   
T25 T22   Annick Haczkiewicz  Brigham Young  72   77  73       222  +6   
T33 T28   Tzu-Yi Chang  California  78   72  73       223  +7   
T39 T28   Camille Boyd  Washington  74   77  72       223  +7   
T33 T28   Briana Chacon  Oregon  74   76  73       223  +7   
T25 T31   Jiye Ham  Washington State  76   73  75       224  +8   
T25 T31   Darcy Habgood  Washington State  77   72  75       224  +8   
T18 T33   Winnie Ng  Washington  73   75  77       225  +9   
T39 T33   Bernice Ilas  San Diego State  75   76  74       225  +9   
T18 T33   Liyana Durisic  Iowa State  74   74  77       225  +9   
T25 T33   Allysha Mae Mateo  Brigham Young  76   73  76       225  +9   
T39 T33   Lucia Lopez-Ortega  San Jose State  75   76  74       225  +9   
T39 T38   Zoe Slaughter  Texas A&M  78   73  75       226  +10   
T50 T38   Michaela Morard  Southern California  77   75  74       226  +10   
T50 T38   Gile Bite Starkute  Arizona  77   75  74       226  +10   
T7 T38   Kelly Sim  Northwestern  74   71  81       226  +10   
T73 T38   Katherine Zhu  California  77   80  69       226  +10   
T33 T38   Elena Arias Quiros  California  76   74  76       226  +10   
T33 T38   Jieni Li  Northwestern  77   73  76       226  +10   

T39 T38   Sara Kjellker  San Diego State  75   76  75       226  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T39 T38   Calista Reyes *  Stanford  73   78  75       226  +10   
T39 T38   Stefanie Deng  Washington  75   76  75       226  +10   
T76 48   Brittany Shin *  Oregon  80   79  68       227  +11   
T60 T49   Sadie Englemann *  Stanford  76   79  73       228  +12   
T60 T49   Ruby Chou  Iowa State  77   78  73       228  +12   
T39 T49   Charley Jacobs  Iowa State  72   79  77       228  +12   
T60 T49   Kelsey Webster  Oregon State  77   78  73       228  +12   
T56 T49   Jamie Hsieh  Washington  79   75  74       228  +12   
T39 T49   Cindy Kou  Southern California  76   75  77       228  +12   
T39 T49   Estibaly Garcia Rubio  San Diego State  80   71  77       228  +12   
T39 56   Ellie Gower  Colorado  75   76  78       229  +13   
T56 T57   Jennie Park  Texas A&M  82   72  76       230  +14   
T66 T57   Cristina Ochoa  California  78   78  74       230  +14   
T50 T57   Caitlin Whitehead  Arizona  73   79  78       230  +14   
T60 T57   Malak Bouraeda  Colorado  81   74  75       230  +14   
T66 T61   Annabel Wilson *  UCLA  80   76  75       231  +15   
T53 T61   Baylee Hammericksen *  Oregon  74   79  78       231  +15   
T53 T61   Diane Baillieux  Colorado  78   75  78       231  +15   
T56 T64   Natalie Vo *  Colorado  77   77  78       232  +16   
T56 T64   Jinyu Wu  Washington State  80   74  78       232  +16   
T60 T66   Isabelle Simpson  Colorado  75   80  78       233  +17   
T53 T66   Yuki Yoshihara *  UCLA  78   75  80       233  +17   
T66 T66   Danique Stokmans  Oregon State  81   75  77       233  +17   
T18 T66   Maya Benita  Arizona  75   73  85       233  +17   
T80 T70   Lila Galeai  Brigham Young  82   79  73       234  +18   
T73 T70   Mika Jin  California  77   80  77       234  +18   
T66 T70   Warda Rawof  Iowa State  76   80  78       234  +18   
T66 T70   Lois Lau  TCU  78   78  78       234  +18   
75 T70   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  79   79  76       234  +18   

T60 T75   Emilie Paltrinieri *  UCLA  78   77  80       235  +19   
T66 T75   Adeline Anderson  Brigham Young  80   76  79       235  +19   
T66 T75   Amanda Linner  Arizona State  78   78  79       235  +19   
T78 T78   Grace Summerhays  Arizona State  80   80  76       236  +20   
T80 T78   Madde Sund  Oregon State  84   77  75       236  +20   
T85 T80   Brittany Kwon  Washington  82   81  75       238  +22   
T78 T80   Calynne Rosholt  Arizona State  81   79  78       238  +22   
T76 T82   Madelyn Gamble  Washington State  78   81  80       239  +23   
T85 T82   Caroline Jordaan  TCU  83   80  76       239  +23   
88 84   Anna lina Otten  San Diego State  81   83  76       240  +24   

T83 T85   Valeria Pacheco  TCU  81   81  80       242  +26   
T85 T85   Maddie White  Brigham Young  82   81  79       242  +26   
T80 T85   Kelly Su  Northwestern  82   79  81       242  +26   

T83 88   Breyana Matthews *  Arizona State  84   78  89       251  +35 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
89 89   Sarah Skovgaard-Bils  Washington State  87   87  81       255  +39   
90 -    Lauren Gooding *  Colorado  D  D  D       -     -      
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Napa, CA 
Silverado Showdown 2022 

Dates: Apr 04 - Apr 06 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 San Jose State 287 290 293 870

3 Antonia Malate (4) 69 68 76 213

T6 Kajsa Arwefjall (3) 71 73 71 215

T10 Natasha Andrea Oon (1) 72 73 72 217

T33 Lucia Lopez-Ortega (2) 75 76 74 225

T70 Louisa Carlbom (5) 79 79 76 234

2 Oregon 288 297 287 872

T10 Ching-Tzu Chen (5) 70 74 73 217

T14 Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen (2) 73 74 71 218

T16 Tze-Han Lin (3) 74 73 72 219

T16 Hsin-Yu Lu (4) 71 77 71 219

T28 Briana Chacon (1) 74 76 73 223

T3 Texas A&M 294 292 294 880

T4 Hailee Cooper (1) 69 73 72 214

T20 Adela Cernousek (5) 75 74 72 221

T22 Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (4) 72 75 75 222

T38 Zoe Slaughter (2) 78 73 75 226

T57 Jennie Park (3) 82 72 76 230

T3 Arizona 297 292 291 880

T6 Carolina Melgrati (2) 75 71 69 215

T10 Lilas Pinthier (3) 74 73 70 217

T38 Gile Bite Starkute (1) 77 75 74 226

T57 Caitlin Whitehead (4) 73 79 78 230

T66 Maya Benita (5) 75 73 85 233

5 Southern California 300 297 290 887

T18 Amari Avery (1) 75 74 71 220

T18 Katherine Muzi (2) 75 74 71 220

T22 Brianna Navarrosa (4) 74 74 74 222

T38 Michaela Morard (3) 77 75 74 226

T49 Cindy Kou (5) 76 75 77 228

6 Oregon State 305 303 282 890

T6 Chayse Gomez (3) 75 73 67 215

T10 Ellie Slama (4) 72 78 67 217

T49 Kelsey Webster (2) 77 78 73 228

T66 Danique Stokmans (1) 81 75 77 233

T78 Madde Sund (5) 84 77 75 236

T7 Arizona State 302 300 290 892

1 Alessandra Fanali (3) 69 71 69 209

T4 Alexandra Forsterling (1) 75 72 67 214

T75 Amanda Linner (5) 78 78 79 235

T78 Grace Summerhays (4) 80 80 76 236

T80 Calynne Rosholt (2) 81 79 78 238
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Northwestern 300 293 299 892

T14 Jennifer Cai (2) 72 76 70 218

T22 Lauryn Nguyen (4) 77 73 72 222

T38 Kelly Sim (1) 74 71 81 226

T38 Jieni Li (3) 77 73 76 226

T85 Kelly Su (5) 82 79 81 242

T9 Colorado 302 296 302 900

9 Hailey Schalk (1) 74 71 71 216

56 Ellie Gower (4) 75 76 78 229

T57 Malak Bouraeda (2) 81 74 75 230

T61 Diane Baillieux (3) 78 75 78 231

T66 Isabelle Simpson (5) 75 80 78 233

T9 Washington 301 303 296 900

T28 Camille Boyd (1) 74 77 72 223

T33 Winnie Ng (5) 73 75 77 225

T38 Stefanie Deng (3) 75 76 75 226

T49 Jamie Hsieh (2) 79 75 74 228

T80 Brittany Kwon (4) 82 81 75 238

T9 San Diego State 303 299 298 900

T22 Anika Sato (1) 73 76 73 222

T33 Bernice Ilas (5) 75 76 74 225

T38 Sara Kjellker (3) 75 76 75 226

T49 Estibaly Garcia Rubio (2) 80 71 77 228

84 Anna lina Otten (4) 81 83 76 240

12 Iowa State 295 304 303 902

T22 Taglao Jeeravivitaporn (2) 73 73 76 222

T33 Liyana Durisic (1) 74 74 77 225

T49 Charley Jacobs (4) 72 79 77 228

T49 Ruby Chou (5) 77 78 73 228

T70 Warda Rawof (3) 76 80 78 234

T13 California 308 304 292 904

T28 Tzu-Yi Chang (3) 78 72 73 223

T38 Katherine Zhu (1) 77 80 69 226

T38 Elena Arias Quiros (4) 76 74 76 226

T57 Cristina Ochoa (5) 78 78 74 230

T70 Mika Jin (2) 77 80 77 234

T13 TCU 303 303 298 904

2 Caitlyn Macnab (1) 74 68 70 212

T20 Sabrina Iqbal (2) 70 77 74 221

T70 Lois Lau (4) 78 78 78 234

T82 Caroline Jordaan (5) 83 80 76 239

T85 Valeria Pacheco (3) 81 81 80 242

15 Brigham Young 310 305 301 916

T22 Annick Haczkiewicz (2) 72 77 73 222

T33 Allysha Mae Mateo (1) 76 73 76 225

T70 Lila Galeai (3) 82 79 73 234

T75 Adeline Anderson (4) 80 76 79 235

T85 Maddie White (5) 82 81 79 242

16 Washington State 311 300 308 919

T31 Jiye Ham (2) 76 73 75 224

T31 Darcy Habgood (4) 77 72 75 224

T64 Jinyu Wu (1) 80 74 78 232

T82 Madelyn Gamble (5) 78 81 80 239

89 Sarah Skovgaard-Bils (3) 87 87 81 255
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T38 Calista Reyes (Stanford) 73 78 75 226

48 Brittany Shin (Oregon) 80 79 68 227

T49 Sadie Englemann (Stanford) 76 79 73 228

T61 Baylee Hammericksen (Oregon) 74 79 78 231

T61 Annabel Wilson (UCLA) 80 76 75 231

T64 Natalie Vo (Colorado) 77 77 78 232

T66 Yuki Yoshihara (UCLA) 78 75 80 233

T75 Emilie Paltrinieri (UCLA) 78 77 80 235

88 Breyana Matthews (Arizona State) 84 78 89 251

90 Lauren Gooding (Colorado) 0 0 0 0
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